Building the future thiough qualty education

Community Co]iege District Santa Ana College ® Santtago Canyon College

April 16, 2015

California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office
ABB86 Office

Attn.: Ms. Karen Baker, Program Analyst

1102 Q Street, 3* Floor

Sacramento, CA 95811

RE: AB 86 Adult Education Consortium Planning Grant Extension Documents

Dear Ms. Baker:

Enclosed are four signed grant agreement amendment facesheets and four signed
budget summary and budget detail sheets for the AB 86 Adult Education Consortium
Planning Grant extension request for Rancho Santiago Community College District. An
electronic PDF copy of the work plan was emailed to ab86@cccco.edu by Mary
Walker, AB86 Project Director. We look forward to receiving the executed copy of the
amendment.

If you have any questions, please contact the Resource Development Department at
(714) 480-7464.

Sincerely,

Maria N. Gil
Resource Development Coordinator

Resource Development Department, Educational Services Division
Rancho Santiago Community College District

Enclosure

cc: Mary Walker, AB86 Project Director, (714) 628-5974

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Cloucha € Alverez ® Aranno P Borrios ¢ Johe R, Honna = Lowrence R “lorry” Labrade ® Jose Soforio ® Nalida Mendoza Yanez = Phillip £ Yarbrough

CHANCELLOR
Raul Rodriguez Ph.D



WRITE FIRMLY TO MAKE ALL COPIES LEGIBLE.

Maria N. Gil, Resource D#lp. Coordinatot
' EK 32L9390L2 US

Resource Development Department
Rancho Santiago Community College Distrjct
2323 N. Broadway, Ste. 338

Santa Ana, CA 92706 PRIORITY

UNITEDSTATES | "2 ma1L #
Bad rostai service EXPRESS™

PAYMENT BY ACCQUNT (if applicable}
USPS® Corporate Acct. No, Federal Agency Acet. Na. or Postal Service™ Acct. No.

DELIVERY OPTIONS (Cuslomer Use Only) ORIGIN (POSTAL SERVICE USE ONLY)

[ SIGNATURE REQUIRED icts: e mailer must check tha “Sgmature Faqured” box I the maiker, )| L 1-Day [J2-0ay [ Mittary Ooro
Requires the addressee’s signature; CR 2) Purchases additional insurance; OR 8) Purchases COD service: OR 4) " i
Purchasas Return Receipt servica, If the box is not checkad, the Postal Service willieave the item in the addressas’s PO ZIP Gode ShﬁhedtngDefwa!y Date Poatage
mall receptacle or other securs location withoul attempting to abtain tha addreasee’s Signature on delivery {(MMD )
Dellvery Optlons
KXl N Saturday Delivery (delivered next buslness day} $

] Sunday/Heliday Delivary Requirad (additlonal fee, whers available™}

! Date A tad (MM/DD; Schedulod Dell T Fi CODF
[ 10:30 AM Delivery Fequired {additional fee, where availabls®) ate Actapted (MM/DD/YY) E]ﬁ ; 0;; a "EVS_D":PM neurnce Faa e
*Rafer to USPS.0om® or jocal Post Office™ for avaliability [J 12 NOON i 3 5
TO: £ PR
0: puease e . PHONE( ) Time Accepted 10:30 AM Dalivery Fag Return Receipl Fes | tlve Animal
California Community Colleges ) Transportation Fea
Chancellor's Office - AB86 Office Oeu |§ 3 3
Waight [ Fiat Rata | SundayHoliday Premium Fae | Total Postage & Fees
Attn: Karen Baker, Program Analyst $
1102 Q StI'EEt, 3rd Floor " Acceptance Emgployee Inttials
5. QzZ8.

Sacramento, CA 95811

DELIVERY (POSTAL SERVICE USE QNLY)
2IP + 47 (U 5. ADDAESSES ONLY)

Delivary Attarapt (MMDDAYY) | Tima Emplayee Signature
Oam
9 5 8 1 1 - Trm
B For pickup or USPS Tracking™, visit USPS.com or call B00-222-1811. Deaitvary Atempt (MMDDAY Thne - Employaa Signature
W $100.00 insurance included. AM
(mEY]
LABEL 11-B, JANUARY 2014 PSN 7630-02-000-9596 1-ORIGIN POST OFFICE COPY



THIS FORM MAY NOT BE REPLICATED
AND UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES CAN THE LANGUAGE BE ALTERED

NS _ ' DISTRICT USE ONLY
g?ﬁf:é ?glslf;)ornla epmunivicollbgesiChancellors District (Grantee): Rancho Santiago CCD
College: N/A
Grant Agreement-Amended . BOG-CCCCO USE ONLY
AMENDMENT # 1 Grant Agreement No.: 13 - 328 - 043
Workforce and Economic Development Division
Funding Fiscal Year
AB 86 Aduit Education Consortium Planning Grant 2013-14 Prior Amount Encumbered : $ 326,047
Amount To Be :
RFA# 13 - 328 Total Amount Encumbered : $ 326,047

On this 27th day of March, 2015, the BOG, California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office and the aforementioned district hereby
agree to amend this grant agreement as follows:

% The term of this grant agreement, March 5, 2014 to June 30, 2015, shall be extended to and including December 31, 2015. The
Final Report must be submitted within 60 days of the grant end date.

* A revised work plan is attached.

Funding under this grant is contingent upon the availability of funds, and is subject to any additional restrictions, limitations or conditions enacted in
the state budget and/or Executive Orders that may affect the provisions, term, or funding of this agreement in any manner.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

GRANTEE

Project Director: Mary Walker Total Grant Funds: $ 326,047

Signature, Cbi ecutiv I (or authorized Designee)
‘)/ Date: '{/ / ( // ‘(

Print Name/Tité of Perso?fﬁignin() District Address: 2323 North Broadway

Raul Rodriguez, Ph.D., Chancellor Santa Ana, CA 92706

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Project Monitor: Agency Address: 1102 Q Street, Suite 4554

Neil Kelly Sacramento, CA 95811-6539

item: Object of Expenditure Chapter Statute Fiscal Year Amount
6870 - 101 - 0001 (25) 3235 - 751 - 10025 20 2013 2013-2014 $ 326,047

Total Amount Encumbered : $ 326,047
——— |

Signature, Accounting Manager (or Authorized Designee) Budgeted funds are avallable for the period and purpose of the expenditures stated above.

Date:

Signature, Deputy Chancellor (or authorized Designee)

Date:

Print Name/Title of Person Signing:
Erik Skinner, Deputy Chancellor
Grant Face Sheet Form - Single Year Grant Revised 2/5/2014




BOG, California Community Colieges
Chancellor's Office (CCCCO)

THIS FORM MAY NOT BE REPLICATED

PROJECT: AB86 Aduit Education Planning
Grant

DISTRICT (Grantee): Rancho Santiago CCD

FISCAL YEAR: 2013/14
RFA NUMBER: 13-182

APPLICATION BUDGET SUMMARY

NOTE: Submit details explaining the expenditures by category on the Application Budget Detail Sheet.

TOTAL PROGRAM FUNDS
Object of Classification Line REQUESTED
Expenditure
$ 51,997
1000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 1 $ 32,664
2000 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 2 $ 238
3000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3 $ 4,555
4000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 4 $ 1,000
5000 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES AND SERVICES 5 $ 11,540
6000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 6 $ 0
7000 OTHER OQUTGO 7 $ 0
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS:| 8 $ 49,997
$ 2,000
TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS (Not to exceed 4% of Direct Costs):| 9
TOTAL COSTS:| 10 [$ 51,997

I authorize this cost proposal as the maximum amount to be claimed for this project and assure that funds
shall be spent in compliance with State and Federal Regulations.

Project Director:

Interim Dean Instruction and
Name: Mary Walker Title: Student Services

s V00 (ke o o J15/15~

District Chief Business Officer (or authorized designee) :

Vice Chancellor of Business
Name: Peter J. Hardash Title: Operations/Fiscal Svcs

Authorized / =7
Date: 6/45/5"
s Fd

Signature:
CCCCO Forms Package-Adult Education

03-2015



BOG, California Community Colleges
Chancellor's Office (CCCCO)

THIS FORM MAY NOT BE REPLICATED
PROJECT:

ABB86 Adult Education Planning
Grant

DISTRICT (Grantee): Rancho Santiago CCD

FISCAL YEAR: 2013/14
RFA NUMBER: 13-182

APPLICATION BUDGET DETAIL SHEET

Object of : FUNDS REQUESTED
Classification
Expenditure $ 51,997
1400 - Non-instructional salaries, other
Christine Gascon, AB86 Project Coordinator $ 30,863
1000 (75 days/10 hours per day= 750 hours) x ($41.15 hourly rate) = $30,863
1400- Non-instructional salaries, other
Robert Lee, AB86 Webmaster $ 1,801
(16 days/5 hours per day = 80 hours) x ($22.51 hourly rate) = $1,801
2300- Classified Salaries Noninstructional (non-regular)
2000 Paula Kusenda, AB86 Clerical Assistant $ 238
(3 days/4 hours per day=12hours) x ($19.80 hourly rate) = $238
Employee Benefits
Christine Gascon, Prioject Coordinator, rate at 13.78% includes STRS 8.88%, $ 4253
Medicare 1.45%, Active Retirement 1.0%, SUI 0.05%, and WCI 2.4% b
3000 Robert Lee, AB86 Webmaster, rate at 13.78% includes STRS 8.88%, $ 248
Medicare 1.45%, Active Retirement 1.0%, SUI 0.05%, and WCI 2.4%
Paula Kusenda, AB86 Clerical Assistant, rate at 22.871% includes PERS
11.771%, OASDI 6.2%, Medicare 1.45%, Active Retirement 1.0%, SUI 0.05%, | $ 54
and WCI 2.4%
4000 Supplies and Materials _
Food/food services expenses for Mini-Summit/Stakeholders meeting $ 1,000
Other Operating Expenses and Services
Meetings/Workshops
Mini-Summit/Stakeholders Meeting: Printing Costs for Materials $ 100
5000 Mini-Summit/Stakeholders Meeting: Room Rental $ 240
SubContractors
Sub-contract Agreement with Orange County Department of Education $ 11,200
Capital Outlay
6000
$ =
7000 Other Outgo
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS: | $ 49,997
$ 2,000
TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS (Not to exceed 4% of Direct Costs):
TOTAL COSTS: | § 51,997
CCCCO Forms Package-Adult Education 03-2015




	13-328-043 AB86 Face Sheet Rancho Santiago CCD extension Amend 1 (signed)
	AB86 Budget Summary extension Amend 1 (signed)

